

All prices are after Board levy of 2.2%
The levy of 2.2% is composed of 0.5 % for Forest
Management and 1.7% for operations.

REVISED MAY 20, 2019

Please check with office staff before delivering any
products.

Note: Mill scale hours in the booklet are listed in New
Brunswick timezone.

Currency is listed in Canadian Dollars for all Canadian
mills unless otherwise specified.

US currency is used for all US mills except Woodland
Pulp.

Check our website at www.yscnb.ca or our Facebook
page at YSC Forest Products Marketing Board

SOFTWOOD PULPWOOD

JDI SUSSEX

5 Wheeler Rd.
Four Corners, NB
Hours: Mon-Thurs 6am-1 am
Fridays: 6am-3pm
NO hemlock or red pine

these are gatewood prices only	Grade 0	Z1	\$35.20	mt	Min top: 3.5"
	8' (96" +/- 6")		\$71.81	cord	Max butt: 20"
		Z2	\$37.16	mt	Length: 8', 9' and 10' okay
			\$75.81	cord	Spruce/Fir Jack Pine no limit on fir or jack pine Can have 5% white pine or tamarack. These species must be separated from the spruce & fir. NO hemlock or red pine.
		Z3	\$37.16	mt	
			\$75.81	cord	Age: Delivered within six (6) months 3 months for bonus wood
		Z4	\$37.16	mt	Bonus wood must be 75% Spruce ,white wood only
			\$75.81		
	Z5	\$37.16	mt		
		\$75.81	cord		
Grade 4	All zones	\$28.36	mt	No more than 2% rot, or undersize wood loads will be rejected	
Tamarack & White Pine		\$57.86	cord	Length 8' 9' 10' (+/- 6") Min top 3" Maxi Butt 20" Delivered within three (3) months.	

PRICE DECREASE EFFECTIVE APRIL 28TH

PORT HAWKESBURY PAPER

120 Pulp Mill Rd Port Hawkesbury, NS Hours 24/7	Softwood Pulp	Spruce & Fir	\$92.91	mt	Cut to Length 8' or 9' Random Length 14' to 20' min top down to 2" maxi butt 30"
Contract# 32201901			\$189.54	cord	Reasonably straight, knots cut flush, stain is ok as long as you can count growth rings rot 5" and less NO ROT over 5" allowed 1/3 rot.
Barry Mills Yard Moncton hours 6 am to 6 pm weekdays	Softwood Pulp	Spruce & Fir	\$55.43	mt	Truckers please contact the office for contract numbers
Barry Mills contract # 32201902			\$113.08	cord	

THIS MARKET CLOSSES AT BOTH LOCATIONS ON APRIL 12TH UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

ARBEC FOREST PRODUCTS

1101 WATER STREET MIRAMICHI, NB 778-2700	Softwood Pulp	Zone 4	\$47.21	mt	Minimum length 84 inches, max length 106", preferred length 96"
	Spr/Fir/ Jpine		\$97.27	cord	
	White Pine Tamarack				Min top 3.5", Max butt 25", all diameters are inside the bark. no more than 20% fir, 0% rot in any fir. No more than 6" of sweep, no crooks or forks, no wood over 3 months old. No more than 50% rot. Limbs, knots and stubs must be cut flush. NO MORE THAN 10-15% HEMLOCK

MARKET CLOSED ON MARCH 15TH POSSIBLY REOPEN IN JUNE

VERSO PAPER CORP.

Bucksport, Maine Piling Yard Hours Mon- Fri 7am-3:30 canadian time	Spruce/Fir, Hemlock, Tamarack. Red Pine, White Pine. Mixed Hardwood	All zones	\$27.38	ton	Length 8' 100" Min top size 3" maxiium butt size 26" Rot up to 50% Live trees only
			\$61.61	cord	

CHESTER FOREST PRODUCTS

Houlton, Maine					
Scaling hours Mon-Thur 5am-5pm Fri 5am-3pm	Spruce/Fir Pulpwood	all zones	\$34.23	ton	Min Length 12' Min top 4" must have bark on trees
			\$77.04	cord	

NO DELIVERIES TO THIS MARKET AFTER MARCH 29TH
--

Lincoln, Maine				
-----------------------	--	--	--	--

Scaling Hours Mon to Thurs 5am- 5pm Fri 5am-3pm	Hemlock Pulpwood	all zones	\$27.38	ton	Min Length 12' Min top 4" must have bark on trees
			\$73.93	cord	

WOODLAND PULP				
----------------------	--	--	--	--

Open all week for delivery must check with YSC before delivering can take up to a week.	random length tree length		CND \$40.83	ton	specs- 3.5" min top, max butt size 25". Can have up to 1/3 rot
			CND \$91.89	cord	

HARDWOOD PULPWOOD

A V NACKAWIC

103 Pinder Road, Nackawic, NB	Poplar	Random	\$56.72	mt	Min Top 3.0" inside bark, Max butt 22" outside bark, less than 2 months old
			\$128.76	cord	No more than 12" of sweep, no doglegs or crooks not over 3 months no rot over 50%
Randon Length wood: Min length 8' Maxi Length 20' preferred length is 16'					12' & 16' can be full loads 8' & 10' only 15% per load
	Birch	Random	\$48.90	mt	No more than 12" of sweep, no doglegs or crooks not over 3 months no rot over 50%
			\$111.01	cord	12' & 16' can be full loads 8' & 10' only 15% per load
					Min Top 3.0" inside bark, Max butt 22" outside bark, less than 2 months old
					No more than 12" of sweep, no doglegs or crooks not over 3 months no rot over 50%
		Maple,Beech & Ash	Random	\$56.72	mt
			\$128.76	cord	12' & 16' can be full loads 8' & 10' only 15% per load
	Mixed Tree Length Wood				Minimum 8 maxi up to 5% maximum is 66'
	Mixed Hardwood and Poplar ONLY to a Maxi of 10% BIRCH	Tree Length	\$54.76	mt	
			\$124.31	cord	Min Top 3", inside bark, Maxi butt 22" outside bark, less than 2 months old
					No more than 24" of sweep, no doglegs or crooks not over 3 months no rot over 50%

This is on a trial basis and subject to change

PRICE INCREASE ON ALL PRODUCTS EFFECTIVE MARCH 3 TO JUNE 1, 2019

JDI SUSSEX

5 Wheeler Rd. Four Corners, NB	Maple	All	\$48.90	mt	Red maple or Sugar Maple min top 4" , max butt 18" , min lenth 8' to 9' 9' loads can contain up to 20% 8'
	Grade 1	Pure loads	\$111.00	cord	no forks or crooked pieces. Loads containing more than 5% rot will be rejected. Pieces with over 50% rot will be rejected. Wood must be delivered within 6 months of date cut.
	Birch	All	\$48.90	mt	same as above
	White & Yellow		\$111.00	cord	same as above
	MixedHWD	All	\$39.12	mt	ALL species except POPLAR maxi 5% poplar Maple should be separated on the truck. Delivered
	Grade 1	Random	\$88.80	cord	within 6 months of date cut from live trees at time of cut 4 in min top 18in maxi butt outside bark, no forks or crooked pieces. Loads containing more than 5% rot will be rejected. Pieces with over 50% will be rejected. Length 8' to 9' and 9' loads can contain up to 20% 8'.

FILLION FORESTRY YARD

Richmond Corner Yard	Poplar	Tree Length	\$56.62	mt	Min top 4" , Maxi Butt 36" Min Length 18'10" Knots cut flush, no forks, doglegs or excessive crooks.
			\$128.53	cord	
Scaling Hours Monday to Friday 7 am to 5 pm	Poplar	9' 2"	\$58.19	mt	Min Length 9' to 9'5" Min top 4" Maxi Butt 36"
			\$132.09	cord	
No 9' Hardwood currently	Hardwood	Tree Length	\$50.37	mt	No Balm of Gilead, no ash
			\$114.34	cord	Min top 4" Maxi Butt 28"

NEW MAXI BUTT SIZE ON HARDWOOD 28"

HARDWOOD PULPWOOD- continued					
WOODLAND PULP LLC					
Woodland, Maine	ALL HARDWOOD SPECIES WITH ONLY A 10% POPLAR MIX	#6	\$50.12	Ton	Tree-length specs -Min top 4", Min butt 5", Max butt 25", Min. length 12'
Contract #6 Charlotte County			\$125.30	cord	NEW SPEC ONLY 10% POPLAR TO LOADS, MILL IS USING CAMERAS TO MAKE SURE ONLY 10%
Contract #45 York /Sunbury		#45	\$56.72	ton	8", Semi-tree, random specs - Min top 2-3" , max butt 30", min length 8',
SCALING HOURS 24/7			\$141.80	cord	
	BONUS	#45	\$58.68	Ton	This price is if we reach the Bonus Incentive we have in place until March 31/19
			\$146.70	cord	
PRICE INCREASE IN HARDWOOD FOR THE FREDERICTON AREA ZONE 4 CONTRACT #45					
E M CUMMINGS YARD					
Meductic, NB Exit 212	Mixed Hardwood	All	\$45.97	mt	Mixed Hardwood, Maple, Birch
Hours Mon-Thur 6:00 am -4:30 pm Friday 6:00 am - 3:00 pm	Maple & Birch		\$104.35	cord	Length 8' and up Min top 3"
	Poplar	Tree Length & Random	\$55.75	mt	Tree-length can have 3" top, maximum butt of 30", up to 50% rot.
			\$126.55	cord	same as above
	Poplar	9'	\$57.70	mt	same as above
			\$130.98	cord	
THIS MARKET IS BACK UP AND RUNNING SCALES HAVE BEEN FIXED					
arauco (formerly Flakeboard)					
Tom Carson's Yard- Hall Road St. Stephen	HWD	All	\$50.85	mt	4" Min Top, 22" Maxi butt, 12' Min Length
Hall Road - St. Stephen, NB Monday - Friday 8 am - 5 pm			\$115.43	cord	All Speices of Hardwood except Poplar no more than 70% Birch, Loader is available
HUBER ENGINEERED WOODS LLC					
Easton, Maine US FUNDS	8' Poplar	All	\$44.99	ton	5" top minimum, 24" max butt, (inside bark), Length 100" - 103"
Ph: 207-488-6715			\$102.13	cord	All limbs & stubs knotted flush with tree, no crotches, seams, splits or excessive butt flare.
	TL Poplar	All	\$43.03	ton	4" top minimum, Length 16.5 ft, 24.5 ft or whole tree to a max length of 58 ft
			\$97.68	cord	All limbs & stubs knotted flush with tree, no crotches, seams, splits or excessive butt flare.

HARDWOOD PULPWOOD- continued					
LOUISIANA PACIFIC					
US FUNDS	Poplar	York County	\$46.94	ton	Min top 4" Max butt 30" straight, well limbed, less than 50% rot
NEW HOURS			\$117.35	cord	No doglegs, crotchs, limbs, please watch spec closely
Scaling Hours Sunday midnight through Friday midnight (24 hours)		Sunbury/Charlotte	\$49.88	ton	Length 9' (107" to 113") 8'11" to 9'5"
			\$124.70	cord	No dead wood, sweep less than 6" in a 9" section
	Tree Length Poplar	All Zones	\$46.45	ton	
			\$116.15	cord	
TARGET LENGTH 9'2"	Hardwood	All Zones	\$46.94	ton	No balm or gilead allowed
	No ash/basswood		\$117.35	cord	No more tree length wood
					Mamimum butt diameter on hardwood is now 20"
PRICE INCREASE EFFECTIVE JAN 1ST ON ZONE 2 9' POPLAR AND TREE LENGTH POPLAR					
LP POPLAR INTO CARSON YARD	Poplar	All	\$34.23	ton	Min top 4" Max butt 30" straight, well limbed, less than 50% rot
Hall Road St. Stephen Hours Mon - Fri 8 am - 5 pm Please call Alan first to see if available 466 8741			\$85.60	cord	No doglegs, crotchs, limbs, No dead wood please, watch specs closely
	US FUNDS				No dead wood, sweep less than 6" in a 9' section
		TARGET LENGTH			Length 9' (107" to 113") 8'11" to 9'5"
		9'2"			No balm of gilead allowed (please call office if you are unsure what balm is) No more tree length wood.
ARBEC FOREST PRODUCTS					
1101 Water Street Miramichi NB 778-2700	Poplar Pulp	Zone 4	\$53.84	mt	Minimum length 84 inches, max length 106", preferred length 96"
			\$122.22	cord	Min top 3, Max butt 25", all diameters are inside the bark, no more than 6" of sweep, no crooks or forks, no wood over 3 months old, no more than 50% rot, limbs, knots and stubs must be cut flush
NO OVER- LENGTH	Mix HWD Pulp	Zone 4	\$49.20	mt	Minimum length 84 inches, max length 106", preferred length 96"
WOOD ALLOWED			\$111.68	cord	Min top 3, Max butt 25", all diameters are inside the bark, no more than 6" of sweep, no crooks or forks, no wood over 3 months old, no more than 50% rot, limbs, knots and stubs must be cut flush
MARKET CLOSED ON MARCH 15TH POSSIBLY REOPEN IN JUNE					
CHESTER FOREST PRODUCTS					
Houlton, Maine	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	All	\$41.56	ton	
Scaling Hours Mon-Thur 5am-5pm Fri 5am-3pm			\$103.90	cord	

BIOMASS

JOLLY FARMER

560 Crabbe Road North Hampton NB Scaling hours: Thur 7am-4pm 7am-12 noon	Mon- Fri-	BIOMASS		\$29.34	mt	Specs- no tree length wood, Lengths 8' to 24' in any species; spruce/fir/hemlock/tamarack. Maximum butt size 24"
				\$59.86	cord	

WE ARE LOOKING FOR A TOTAL OF 300 LOADS ---- NEW PRICE IN EFFECT

A V NACKAWIC

103 Pinder Road, Nackawic, NB	BIOMASS		\$24.45	mt	Specs- 22' in length same as random length in all species. Maximum butt size 24"
			\$49.88	cord	

PRICE OF BIOMASS DROPPED ON APRIL 15TH

NO DELIVERIES OF BIOMASS AFTER FRIDAY MAY 10/19 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

STUDWOOD

DEVON LUMBER

200 Gibson St. Fredericton, NB Mon- Fri: 7:30 am-4:30 pm	Grade 1	8'4 to 8'6	\$42.36	m3st	Min top 5", Max butt 12" length 8'4" to 8'6" 100% SPRUCE NO white spruce
	Spruce	NO WHITE SPRUCE	\$153.54	cord	Wood must be straight and sound (NO RED WOOD) well knotted and have NO Butt Flare or excessive knots
Very small loads 7:30 am - noon only	Grade 2		\$39.12	m3st	butt size 12" and smaller having long sawlogs removed and the
Must be fresh cut within one month	s/f		\$141.81	cord	smaller part of the tree cut into studwood will be refused.
This was originally their PULP SPEC & PRICE	Grade 3		\$34.23	mt	Min top 3.5" Length 8'4" to 8'6"
	s/f		\$69.83	cord	Must be straight and sound

WOOD MUST MEET THE ABOVE SPEC OR CAN BE REFUSED AND SHUTOFF FROM DEVON

JDI GRAND LAKE

Scaling Hours Sunday 8pm to Friday 6 pm 24 hours	Grade 19	Zone 1	\$60.63	mt	Lengths 9' 108" to 112" 8' 99" to 103"
		Zone 2	\$63.57	mt	9' is 5" min top 12" maxi butt 8' is 4.5" min top 12" maxi butt
			\$129.69	cord	Spruce/Fir up to 25% fir for Grade 1 Fresh cut within 3 months no rot, no forked tops
		Zone 3	\$66.50	mt	Sweep less than 2" over length of the wood, in any 4' section no more than 12 knots 1" to 3" diameter or not more
			\$135.66	cord	than 8 knots greater than 3" diameter.
		Zone 4	\$69.43	mt	Samples will be taken if 90% or higher is acceptable species, a quality BONUS will be paid
9' Studwood 108" - 112 "			\$141.64	cord	Samples that fall below 60% acceptable species on 1 load or fall below 85% on 3 loads over a 4 week period can result in a suspension of deliveries.
		Zone 5	\$69.43	mt	
May contain up to 15% 8' Studwood Length 8 99" to 103"			\$141.61	cord	
	Anything over 25% fir content	Grade 29	Zone 1	\$60.63	mt
(Grade 2)			\$123.69	cord	
		Zone 2	\$63.57	mt	
			\$129.69	cord	
		Zone 3	\$68.46	mt	
			\$139.66	cord	
		Zone 4	\$69.43	mt	
			\$141.61	cord	
		Zone 5	\$69.43	mt	

			\$141.64	cord	
STUDWOOD DELIVERED TO GRAND LAKE IN CHIPMAN CAN ONLY BE 9' WOOD PRICE DECREASE APRIL 28TH GRADE 19 & 29 NOW SAME PRICES					

STUDWOOD-CONTINUED

JDI SUSSEX

5 Wheeler Rd. Four Corners,
NB
Hours: Mon-Thurs 6am-1 am
Fridays 6 am -3 pm.

Select	Z 1	\$55.74	mt	Min top 4 1/2" Max butt 13" LENGTH 98" to 101" (8 foot studs)
Grade 18		\$113.71	cord	Select: 75% Spruce & up to 25% sound white fir. NO JACK PINE.
8'	Z 2	\$58.68	mt	delivered within 3 months of date cut
		\$119.71	cord	Taper or sweep must be less than 2"over length of bolt.
	Z 3	\$61.61	mt	No Rot , No forked bolts, ends cut square
		\$125.69	cord	
	Z 4	\$64.54	mt	In any 4' section of a bolt: not more than 12 knots 1" to 3" diameter OR not more than 8 knots >3" diameter
		\$131.67	cord	
	Z 5	\$64.54	mt	
		\$131.67	cord	
Standard	Z1	\$55.75	mt	Min top 4 1/2" Max butt 13" LENGTH 98" to101" (8 foot studs)
Grade 28		\$113.87	cord	Standard - Spruce,Fir, Jack Pine(in any proportion)
8'	Z 2	\$58.68	mt	delivered within 3 months of date cut
		\$119.71	cord	Taper or sweep must be less that 2"over length of bolt.
	Z 3	\$61.61	mt	No Rot, No forked bolts, ends cut square in any 4-foot section of a bolt: not more than 12 knots 1" to 3" diameter OR not more than 8 knots>3" diameter
		\$125.69	cord	
	Z 4	\$64.54	mt	
		\$131.67	cord	
	Z 5	\$64.54	mt	
Select		\$131.62	cord	
Grade 19	Zone 1	\$60.63	mt	not more than 8 knots >3" diameter
9'	1-40 mi	\$123.69	cord	NO JACK PINE
	Zone 2	\$63.57	mt	Length 108" to 112"
	41-60 mi	\$129.69	cord	Can contain up to 15% 8' Studwood 98" to 101"
	Zone 3	\$66.50	mt	Stained fir is unacceptable
	61-80 mi	\$135.66	cord	
	Zone 4	\$69.43	mt	
	81-100 mi	\$141.64	cord	
	Zone 5	\$69.43	mt	Wood must be delivered with 3 months of harvest
	101 + mi	\$141.64	cord	
Standard				
Grade 29	Zone 1	\$60.63	mt	Min top 4 1/2" Max butt 13" LENGTH 108" - 112"
9'		\$123.69	cord	Standard - Spruce,Fir, jack pine (in any proportion)
	Zone 2	\$63.57	mt	Select -75% Spruce & up to 25% sound white fir
		\$129.69	cord	Taper or sweep must be less that 2"over length of bolt.
	Zone 3	\$66.50	mt	No Rot , No forked bolts, ends cut square
	61-80 mi	\$135.66	cord	in any 4-foot section of a bolt: not more than 12 knots 1" to 3" diameter OR
	Zone 4	\$69.43	mt	
	81-100 mi	\$141.64	cord	Can contain up to 15% 8' Studwood 98" to 101"
	Zone 5	\$69.43	mt	
	101 + mi	\$141.64	cord	

PRICE DECREASE APRIL 28, 2019

STUDWOOD-CONTINUED**JDI SUSSEX- continued**

** NEW PRODUCT**	Tree Length Studwood	Zone 1	\$56.72	mt	Minimum length is 21' Spruce/Fir only white wood Live wood within 3 months Min top 4" Minimum butt 7" maxi butt is 18" NO ROT UNDER 10" 25% OVER 10" Taper or sweep must be less than 18" over the length of the tree ends must be cut square and knots trimmed flush
			\$115.71	cord	
		Zone 2 to 5	\$59.65	mt	
			\$121.69	cord	

THIS MARKET IS BY APPOINTMENT ONLY AS THERE IS NO LOADER AVAILABLE ALL THE TIME. PLEASE CALL WENDELL MUNN

THE LAST DAY FOR DELIVERIES FOR THIS MARKET IS MAY 31ST/19

JDI - RICHMOND CORNER

3809 Rte 540 Belleville, NB
Hours: Mon-Fri 7 am-5 pm
THIS IS A TEMPORARY
TRIAL TO BUY 1000 MT

Tree Length	ALL	\$65.52	mt	Minimum length is 21' Spruce/Fir only white wood Live wood within 3 months
		\$133.66	cord	Min top 4" Minimum butt 7" maxi butt is 18"
				NO ROT UNDER 10" 25% OVER 10" Taper or sweep must be less than 18" over the length of the tree
				ends must be cut square and knots trimmed flush

THIS MARKET IS BY APPOINTMENT ONLY AS THERE IS NO LOADER AVAILABLE ALL THE TIME. PLEASE CALL WENDELL MUNN

JDI SAINT LEONARD

Hrs Mon to Fri
7:00 am - 5:00 pm

8' & 9' Studwood	Zone 1	\$62.59	mt	8' wood Spruce/Fir up to 50%, sound wood only min top 4" length 99" to 103"
Grade 18 = 1		\$127.80	cord	
Grade 28 = 2	Zone 2	\$63.57	mt	9' wood Spruce/fir up to 50% sound wood only min top 5" mazi butt 13" length 108" to 112"
		\$129.68	cord	
	Zone 3 - 5	\$64.55	mt	
		\$131.68	cord	
10' Studwood	Zone 1	\$64.55	mt	Spruce/Fir up to 50%, sound wood only 123" to 127" may contain
Grade 1		\$131.68	cord	up to 20% 8 & 9' min top 5" maxi butt 13" no rot
Grade 2	Zone 2	\$65.53	mt	
		\$133.68	cord	
	Zone 3 - 5	\$66.50	mt	
		\$135.66	cord	

TWIN RIVERS

Plaster Rock

Hours Monday - Friday 6 am -
6:00 pm (Be there prior to
6:00 pm to be weighed and
unloaded)

Spruce/Fir		\$61.61	mt	Min top 4" Min butt 6" Maxi butt 22" Min Length 12'6"
		\$125.68	cord	6 - 10" NO ROT > 10" will accept 1/3 rot. Hard red stain ok if growth rings can be seen. RISERS NEEDED

Will accept full loads of fir or mixed loads

STUDWOOD-CONTINUED**E M CUMMINGS YARD**

Meductic, NB Exit 212 Mon-Thurs 6:00 AM - 4:30 PM Friday 6:00 AM - 3:00 PM	Spruce/fir	Tree Length	\$58.68	mt	Min Length 16' Min Top 4" FIRM on the top size Min butt 6" no smaller No red, no rot, no forks, no doglegs
			\$119.71	cord	NO PASTURE SPRUCE & NO PULPWOOD IN LOADS OF ANY KIND 1/3 rot in butts over 10"
	8'4"	NONE AT THIS TIME			
	9'4" Studs	NONE AT THIS TIME		mt	9'4" , Min top 4" FIRM on top size, 13" MAX Butt. Solid red, no rot or forks. Spruce & fir can be mixed or separate.
				cord	***NOTE 8' and 9' studwood can be on the same load, MUST be separated. NO PASTURE SPRUCE

ABSOLUTELY NO RED ROT OR STAIN IN WOOD FROM 6" TO 10". WOOD NOT MEETING SPEC MAY BE REJECTED

THIS MARKET IS BACK UP AND RUNNING SCALE HAVE BEEN FIXED

PLEASANT RIVER LUMBER

Dover Foxcroft, Maine US FUNDS	Spruce		\$65.53	Ton	Min top 4", Min Butt 7" (only 20% of load can be 7 - 9" diameter) Less than 10% rot. Small hole is ok
Hours Monday to Friday 6 am - 5 pm CND time			\$147.47	cord	Min Length 29' must get whole tree will accept 126 and 16'6 Straight, sound, Forked trees will be refused, ONLY 10 PIECES OF FIR ALLOWED MIXED IN THE LOADS
WOODLAND YARD LOCATION	Spruce		\$53.79	ton	Min top 4", Min Butt 7" (only 20% of load can be 7 - 9" diameter) Less than 10% rot. Small hole is ok
Woodland, Maine Hours Mon - fri 7am to 4 pm CND Time			\$121.05	cord	Min Length 29' Forked trees will be refused,

PLEASE NOTE THE PRICE DECREASE EFFECTIVE NOV 5TH

PLEASE WATCH YOUR TOP SIZE, BIG KNOTS AND CROOKED TOPS

WHEN LOADING BUTTS MUST ALL FACE THE SAME DIRECTION

DAAQUAM LUMBER

Masardis Maine US FUNDS	Spruce	Tree Length	\$60.64	Ton	Min top 4" Min Butt 6" NO ROT under 10" 6 to 9" must be white wood
Scaling Hours			\$136.44	cord	
Monday to Thursday 1 am to 5:00 pm CDN time		Cut to Length	\$60.64	Ton	Length 16'4" a minimum of 75% per load Other lengths 14'4", 10'4", 8'4"
Friday 1:00am to 3:00 pm CDN time			\$136.44	cord	All butts must be squared
	Fir	Tree Length	\$50.86	Ton	Min top 4" Min Butt 6" NO ROT under 10" 6 to 9" must be white wood
			\$114.44	cord	
		Cut to Length	\$50.86	Ton	Length 16'4" a minimum of 75% per load Other lengths 14'4", 10'4", 8'4"
			\$114.44	cord	All butts must be squared

NEW SPRING HOURS EFFECTIVE MARCH 11/19

STUDWOOD-CONTINUED**TIMBER RESOURCE GROUP (TRG)**

Passadumkeag, ME US FUNDS	Spruce	Tree Length	\$64.55	ton	Min top 4.5", Min butt 7" (inside bark). Min length 16'4". Whole tree 29'. NO ROT UP TO 10"
New Scaling Hours: Mon to Thursday 7 am to 5 pm no Fridays.			\$145.26	cord	AFTER 10" 25% allowed on approx 5 pieces
	Fir	Tree Length	\$50.86	ton	Species must be separated
			\$114.44	cord	NO SHORT WOOD NO SMALL TOPS

THIS MARKET HAS A PRICE DECREASE EFFECTIVE DEC 31ST

TIMBER RESOURCE GROUP WOULD LIKE TO SEE A 80% SPRUCE 20% FIR RATIO DELIVERED UNLESS OTHER ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE

PLEASE WATCH YOUR SPECS!! NO LOAD MAY CONTAIN OVER 5 STICKS OF ANOTHER SPECIES

CHESTER FOREST PRODUCTS

Chester, Maine

Scaling Hours
Mon to Thurs 5am-5pm
Fri 5am-1pm

Hemlock	Tree Length	\$ 29.34	ton	
		\$ 79.22	cord	
	8'	\$ 34.23	ton	
		\$ 92.45	cord	

SAWLOGS**E M CUMMINGS YARD**

Meductic, NB Exit 212	Spruce ONLY		\$71.39	mt	EITHER ALL SPRUCE LOGS, ALL FIR LOGS OR A MIX OF SPRUCE /FIR LOGS
Mon-Thurs 6:00am - 4:30pm Friday 6:00 am to 3:00 pm			\$321.26	mfbm	NO ROT, NO RED , NO STAIN WHATSOEVER IN SAWLOGS, NO PASTURE SPRUCE
Special circumstance please call	Lengths 12'6" & 16'6"				PERFER 16'6" SAWLOGS
Eric @ 325 - 8793					ABSOLUTELY NO SAWLOGS SHORTER THAN 12'6" NO MORE LAST CUT OF THE TREE
	FIR WITH A MIX OF SPRUCE IS OK		\$61.61	mt	MINIMUM TOP SIZE MUST BE A FIRM 5"
			\$277.25	mfbm	1/3 ROT AFTER 10"

MINIMUM TOP INCREASES TO 5" EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY ONLY WILL ACCEPT 4" TOP TO DEC 11H

NO SAWLOGS SHORTER THAN 12'6". WOOD NOT MEETING SPEC MAY BE REJECTED

H J CRABBE & SONS LTD

6 Lockharts Mill rd.	Spruce		\$70.42	mt	Min top 4.5", Max butt 22", Log Lengths 12'6"& 16'6" no logs shorter than 12'6"
Bristol, NB			\$316.89	mlbm	Spruce and fir must be sorted (can have both on same load) Knots cut flush, NO ROT
	Balsam Fir		\$62.59	mt	
Monday to Friday 7am-4:30pm			\$281.66	mlbm	

PLEASE NOTE THE NEW LENGTH ON SAWLOGS 12'6" & 16'6" ONLY

J.D. IRVING - Sussex

Hours 6 am to 1 am	Grade 1	Z1-Z5	\$70.41	mt	GLT Sawlogs less than 10 mt net
Friday 6 am - 3 pm	Grade 2	Z1-Z5	\$70.41	mt	can also be delivered to JDI Sussex

SAWLOGS- continued					
J.D. IRVING - GLT					
290 Main St., Chipman, NB	Grade 1	Z1	\$75.30	mt	Min top 6" on 16' logs and 8" on 12' logs, Max butt 20", 75% spruce, 25% fir (white wood only)
Scaling hours Sunday 6 pm till Fri 6pm 24 hours	41-60	Z2	\$78.24	mt	Length 16' with 3" to 7" trim 6" top to 20" maxi butt Length 12'3 to 7" trim 8" min top to 20" maxi butt
	61-80	Z3	\$81.17	mt	Greater than 50% of load = 16' logs, 95% of logs must follow specs for diameter & defects
	81-100	Z4	\$84.10	mt	OVERSIZE LOGS WILL BE PILED BACK ON TRUCKS No more than 25% rot or 1/3 of the gross volume
	101-120	Z5	\$87.04	mt	No excessive knots no forked legs
	Grade 2	Z1	\$75.30	mt	Grade 2 - spruce/fir,jack pine(in any proportion) less than 3 months
		z2	\$78.24	mt	Min top 6" Max Butt 20" 12' & 16' logs only plus 6" to 9" trim
Contact either office of the YSC, contract prices can be up to an additional \$5/mt		Z3	\$81.17	mt	90% of logs must meet the above specs for diameter and defects
		Z4	\$84.10	mt	please keep jack pine separate on the load
		z5	\$87.04	mt	CUT WITHIN 3 MONTHS
UNACCEPTABLE: excessively knotty: per 4' section more than:12 knots 1"to 3" in diameter, 8 knots > 3" or no flared butt or sweep, ring shake, worm holes and/or bark off chews					
*** 20+ logs will be randomly sampled - Loads assessed 90% or higher shall be eligible for a QUALITY BONUS OF \$2/MT					
Suppliers can be suspended if their wood falls below 60% for any (1) load or fall below 85% in a for any three loads in a 1 month period					
PRICE DECREASE EFFECTIVE APRIL 28TH					
JDI SAINT LEONARD					
Hrs Mon to Fri 7:00 am - 5:00 pm	Grade 1 & 2	Zone 1	\$75.31	mt	Lengths 12' & 16' with 3" to 7" trim load must contain 60% 16' top 6" to 20" on 16' logs
		Zone 2	\$77.26	mt	Lengths 12' & 16' with 3" to 7" trim load must contain 60% 16' top 8" to 20" on 12' logs
		Zone 3	\$80.20	mt	No more than 25% rot or more than 1/3 of the gross log volume
		Zone 4	\$83.13	mt	
		Zone 5	\$86.06	mt	
MARWOOD					
(Little's Lumber Mill location)	All Grades	Hemlock Sawlogs	\$293.40	mfbm	Lengths -10', 12' 16' with 4" to 6" trim, min top 9, max butt 30" 16' Length preferred
Harvey, NB					No sweep over 2", NO ROT , knots cut flush with stem, no knot pulls
Hours: Mon to Fri 8am - 4:30pm		18'Hemlock Sawlogs	\$312.96	mfbm	Min top size 12"
NO HEMLOCK SAWLOGS DELIVERIES UNTIL JUNE 3RD					
NO RED PINE SAWLOG DELIVERIES UNTIL THE FALL					
PLEASE CONTACT MARK SHANNON BEFORE DELIVERING 440 0000					

SAWLOGS- continued					
PLEASANT RIVER LUMBER					
Dover- Foxcroft, Maine US FUNDS	Spruce Sawlogs	Stick Scale	\$316.89	mfbm	Lengths 12', 14', 16' - 4" trim 6" tops Maxi Butt 22" stick scaled
Hours Monday to Friday 6 am to 5 pm Canadian time		Weight Scale	\$70.42	ton	PLEASE WATCH YOUR TOP SIZE, BIG KNOTS AND CROOKED TOPS
			\$158.45	cord	Same spec as above
Producers must chose beforehand which scale you are going with can't go back and forth					
WOODLAND YARD LOCATION- Woodland Maine	Spruce Sawlogs	Weight Scale	\$58.68	ton	Lengths 12'. 14', 16' 4"min trim Min top size 5" Maxi butt sizw 24"
			\$132.03	cord	Striaght and Sound
Hours 7 am to 4 pm Canadian Time	Fir Sawlogs	Weight Scale	\$48.90	ton	Lengths 12'. 14', 16' 4"min trim Min top size 5" Maxi butt sizw 24"
			\$110.03	cord	Straight and Sound
NO FIR SAWLOGS AT THIS TIME *** PLEASE NOTE THE PRICE DECREASE AS OF NOV 5TH***					
WHEN LOADING BUTTS MUST ALL FACE THE SAME DIRECTION					
MCMILLAN FOREST PRODUCTS					
Belleisle Creek near Sussex, NB	All	Hemlock Sawlogs	\$322.74	MFMB	Lengths perferred are 12'6" & 16' 6" (smaller logs are accepted if necessary)
Hours Mon - Fri 8 am - 4:pm	Long Distance Wood		\$342.30	MFBM	Min top size 7" Must be straight and sound
NO HEMLOCK DELIVERIES UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE					
TIMBER RESOURCE GROUP (TRG)					
Passadumkeag, ME US FUNDS	Spruce Sawlogs		\$69.44	ton	Length 12', 14', 16' with 4" min trim. 6" max trim especially on 16'. 16' is preferred. Min top 5" inside bark. No rot. Must be separated.
New Scaling Hours: Mon to Thursday 7 am to 5 pm no Fridays.			\$156.24	cord	
	Fir Sawlogs		\$55.75	ton	
			\$125.46	cord	
THIS MARKET HAS A PRICE DECREASE EFFECTIVE DEC 31ST					
NEW SCALING HOURS EFFECTIVE MARCH 13TH					
TIMBER RESOURCE GROUP WOULD LIKE TO SEE A 80% SPRUCE 20% FIR RATIO DELIVERED UNLESS OTHER ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE					
PLEASE WATCH YOUR SPECS!! NO LOAD MAY CONTAIN OVER 5 STICKS OF ANOTHER SPECIES					

SAWLOGS- continued**TWIN RIVERS**

Plaster Rock	Weighed	Grade 1	\$77.26	mt	Min top 4" Max. butt 22" Limbs cut flush, no pasture spruce loaded with butts turned one way
Hours Monday to Friday 6 am to 4:30 pm		Logs 10" +	\$347.67	mfbm	Sawlog Length 12' or 16' 6" of trim with a strict minimum of 4"
		Grade 2	\$63.08	mt	No butt rot on logs smaller than 9" over 9" can have 1/3 rot, no punky Spruce, dead wood or burnt wood
			\$283.86	mfbm	Red stain is acceptable, no crook, sweep, seams or other defects
					1' sweep for logs with 12" tops in an 8' length and no more than 2" in logs over 12" diameter

Must get 95% quality on target samples

LOADS MUST CONTAIN 75% 16' SAWLOGS

SPRUCE AND FIR MUST BE SORTED

HARDWOOD SAWLOGS**GARANT**

Woodstock, NB	Ash	Grade 1	\$376.53	mfbm	8" & 9", 2CF
Hrs: Mon- Thurs 7am - 4:30pm		Select	\$454.77	mfbm	10" & 11", 2 CF
		Prime	\$528.12	mfbm	12" & 13", 2 CF
		Prime Plus	\$557.46	mfbm	14" & up, 2 CF
	Hard Maple	Grade 1	\$376.33	mfbm	8" & 9", 2CF
		Select	\$454.77	mfbm	10" & 11", 2 CF
		Prime	\$528.12	mfbm	12" & 13", 2 CF
Log Length's 8',10',12',14',16'		Prime Plus	\$557.46	mfbm	14" & up, 2 CF
4" to 6" of trim					
	Soft Maple	Grade 1	\$361.86	mfbm	8" & 9", 2CF
		Select	\$440.10	mfbm	10" & 11", 2 CF
		Prime	\$508.56	mfbm	12" & 13", 2 CF
		Prime Plus	\$523.23	mfbm	14" & up, 2 CF
	Yellow Birch	Grade 1	\$361.86	mfbm	8" & 9", 2CF
		Select	\$440.10	mfbm	10" & 11", 2 CF
		Prime	\$508.56	mfbm	12" & 13", 2 CF
		Prime Plus	\$523.23	mfbm	14" & up, 2 CF

W F TOMPKINS & SONS LTD

Bath, NB Phone 506 278 3233 Scaling Hours:	Sugar Maple 14"+ & up	Sugar Maple	\$92.91	m3	Length 7'6" 8'6" to 9'6" no forks, limbing must be flue to the log. Must have saw trim of 6" Less than 1/3 rot.
		2 to 3 clear face	\$483.13	fbm	
		0 to 1 clear face	\$58.68	m3	
			\$305.14	ffbm	
	8" to 13"	2 to 3 clear face	\$73.35	m3	
			\$381.42	fbm	
	8" to 13"	0 to 1 clear face	\$53.79	m3	
			\$279.71	fbm	
	Birch 14" + up	2 to 3 clear face	\$92.91	m3	
			\$483.13	fmb	
		0 to 1 clear face	\$58.68	m3	
			\$305.14	fbm	
		8" to 13"	2 to 3 clear face	\$73.35	m3
			\$381.42	fbm	
		0 to 1 clear face	\$53.79	m3	
			\$279.71	fbm	
		Red Maple + Ash 14"	2 to 3 clear face	\$73.35	m3
			\$381.42	fbm	
		0 to 1 clear face	\$53.79	m3	
			\$279.71	fbm	
	8" to 13"	2 to 3 clear face	\$68.46	m3	
		\$355.99	fbm		
	0 to 1 clear face	\$48.90	m3		
		\$254.28	fbm		
NEW PRICES EFFECTIVE JAN 14/19					
JDI SUSSEX					
5 Wheeler Road	Hard Maple	Fresh cut within	\$73.35	mt	Length 8'6", 10'6", 12'6" minimum top 10" inside bark
	Yellow Birch	two weeks			Sweep can not be more than 1/3 the smallest bolt
	White Birch				No stained Logs, No split Logs, No forked trees or butts

**CEC
CEDAR**

MCMILLIAN FOREST PRODUCTS

485-1010	8' 6"		\$146.70	cord	6" top Straight sound
Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:30 pm	10'6"		\$166.26	cord	6" top Straight sound
	12'6"		\$195.60	cord	6" top Straight sound

SCALER WILL MARK SCALE SLIPS AS TO WHAT PRICE THEY WILL RECEIVE. 12'6 CEDAR COULD PAY MORE DEPENDING ON THE QUALITY

NO DELIVERIES UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

DEVON LUMBER

Hrs: Mon - Fri 7:30 am - 4:30 pm	Tree Length		\$92.91	mt	Min Length 10' 4" top Min butt - 6" No butt flare, 6" - 12" no rot, > 13", 3" of rot accepted
			\$147.73	cord	MUST GET WHOLE TREE - NO SEMI-TREE
	10'6"	Fence Rails	\$48.57	m3st	Min Top 4.5" Maxi Butt 6"
			\$176.09	cord	All wood must be striahtg, sound, no pencil rot and NO butt flare

NEW PRODUCT 10'6" FENCE RAILS

RAILS MUST BE CUT TO SPEC OR CONTRACTOR WILL BE SHUTOFF

KATAHDIN FOREST PRODUCTS

Oakfield, Maine (15 miles south of Houlton) Hrs: Mon- Fri 8am -4:30pm	6'3" CEDAR		\$122.25	cord	Min top 5" Maximum Butt 14" Crook is 2" in a 6' block Needs to be sound.
					Min top 5" NO Maxi butt All wood must be straight and sound
US Funds	10'3" CEDAR		\$127.14	cord	Min top 7" Maximum Top 11" All wood must be straight and sound with no more than 1" of sweep
	Tree Length	(Saw Stock)	\$63.57	ton	Must receive the whole tree minus butting for rot. Min top 4". Min Butt 8".
			\$111.25	cord	25% of the load must have 8" tops at 8'
					no crotches, no splits the butts of all stems under 11" must be sound. All stems between 11" & 16"
					may have up to " of centre rot (no pencil rot) All stems over 16" may have up to 3" of centre rot (no pencil rot)
					No major sweep over 2" on a 10' span, no seams Any wood with blackheart over 2" will be culled
	Tree Length	(Shingle Wood)	\$61.61	ton	Must receive the whole tree minus butting for rot. Min top 4". Min Butt 8".
			\$107.82	cord	25% of the load must have 8" tops at 8'
					no crotches, tree butts 11" and under should have NO ROT, tree butts 11" to 16" need 4" sound wood on 3 faces
					Tree butts over 16" need 5" sound on 3 faces no major sweep over 2" on a 10' span.
					No Seams, No dead wood, no crushed wood or broken pieces
					Any wood with blackheart over 2" will be culled

NO 8' CEDAR AT THIS TIME

J & J CEDAR MILL INC.

Bridgewater, Maine	8'4" to 8'8"	All	\$112.47	cord	Length must be 100" and no more than 106" Min top 5" min of 8" on the butt end of the log, no maximim
152 Boot Foot Road across from Centreville Hours Monday to Friday 7:30am to 6pm					All wood must be sound on the butt, no butt flare, limbs & forks removed. Logs over 3" of sweep will be culled. Will accept 6' Cedar also
TL Hours 7:30 am to 5:30 pm	Tree Length	All	\$66.50	ton	Length 17' & up, Min top 4.5" Min butt of 7" no maxi butt
US Funds					all wood 12" and under must be sound over 12" can have 4" centre rot

CEDAR- continued					
JDI BAKER BROOK					
Hours Monday to Thurs 7:00am to 5pm	Shingle Wood	Zone 1	\$78.24	mt	Length 8' with 5" to 7" trim min top 4" maxi 16"
<i>Friday 7:00 am to Noon</i>		Zone 2	\$80.20	mt	Logs with 4" to 7" min top can have up to 1"rot, greater than 8" can have up to 2" rot
		Zone 3 to 5	\$82.15	mt	
RIDGE CEDAR LTD.					
<i>184 Rte 616 Keswick Ridge, NB 506-363-8020</i>	12' Cedar	All	\$176.04	cord	Min top 6" Staight, no centre rot
	8' Cedar	All	\$156.48	cord	Min top 6" Straight, no centre rot
WHITE PINE					
JDI DOAKTOWN					
Hrs: Mon - Thurs 6:30am - 2:30am	1 - 40 miles	Z1	\$396.09	mfbm	Min Top 10", Maxi butt 40" , Maxi knot size 1", maxi rot less than 1/4
Friday -7:00 am - 3:00 pm	41-60	Z2	\$400.98	mfbm	
Gr 16 - 16' 3" to 16'6" ONLY	61-101+	Z3 - Z5	\$410.76	mfbm	
Grade 1 12' 3" to 12'6" or 14'3" to 14'6"	1 - 40 miles	Z1	\$347.19	mfbm	Min top 10", Max butt 40", Maxi knot size 1", Maxi rot less than 1/4
	41-60	Z2	\$352.08	mfbm	
	61-101+	Z3 - Z5	\$361.86	mfbm	
Gr 2 - 10 - 16' Logs	1 - 40 miles	Z1	\$229.83	mfbm	Min top 8", Maxi butt 40", Maxi knot size 3", Maxi rot less than 1/4
10'3" to 10'6", 12'3" to 12'6", 14'3" to 14'6"	41-60	Z2	\$234.72	mfbm	
16'3" to 16'6"	61-101+	Z3 - Z5	\$244.50	mfbm	
Gr 3 same lengths as grade 2		ALL	\$146.70	mfbm	Min top 6", Maxi knot size 3", Maxi rot less than 1/3
WHITE PINE SAWLOGS WILL BE DONE FRIDAY FEBRUARY 22ND FOR THE SEASON					

SPECIALITY WOOD					
COLUMBIA FOREST PRODUCTS - VENEER LOGS					
Will be scaled at your woodlot location	Yellow & White Birch	Slicer	\$1,956.00	mfbm	Lengths 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Straight grain centered hearts 4 CF
		Select Plus	\$1,369.20	mfbm	Lengths 8'9", 9'5", 10'5" 11'5" Min Diameter 12", 13" 1/3 heart centered straight, no defects, no butt swell.
Scaling done on the International Log Rule		Prime	\$1,075.80	mfbm	Lengths 8'9", 9'5", 10'5" 11'5" Min Diameter 14" and up no surface or end defects
		Select	\$1,075.80	mfbm	Lengths 8'9", 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 11", 12" 13" NO defects
		#1 Special	\$1,075.80	mfbm	Lengths 8'9", 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 14" and up One defect
		#1	\$978.00	mfbm	Lengths 8'9", 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 11",12"13" One defect and small end defect
		#2	\$489.00	mfbm	Lengths 8'9", 9'5", 10'5" Min Diameter 11"and up Two surface defects and small end defect
		#4	\$684.60	mfbm	Length 8'9", 9'5" Min Diameter 10" no defects, straight
	Hard Maple	Slicer	\$2,151.60	mfbm	Lengths 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Straight grain centered hearts 4 CF
		Prime	\$1,369.20	mfbm	Lengths 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 14" and up NO defects 1/3 heart
		Select	\$1,369.20	mfbm	Lengths 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 11",12",13" NO defects 1/3 heart
		#1 Special	\$978.00	mfbm	Lengths 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 14" and up One defect 1/3 heart
		#1	\$978.00	mfbm	Lengths 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 11",12",13" One defect 1/3 heart
		#2 Special	\$978.00	mfbm	Lengths 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 14" and up NO defects 1/2 heart
		#2	\$782.40	mfbm	Lengths 9'5", 10'5", 11'5" Min Diameter 11",12",13" NO defect 1/2 heart
		#3	\$586.80	mfbm	Length 9'5", 10'5" Min Diameter 11" and up Two defects 1/3 heart
		#4	\$782.40	mfbm	Length 9'5" Min Diameter 10" NO defects straight 1/3 heart
NO ROT AT ALL ON MAPLE					